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Child Care

Goodland Right Steps

North Newton After School Child Care
Lake Village Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Morocco Elementary

The Childcare Resource Network

Churches/Faith-Based Organizations

Brook

First Christian Church

United Methodist Church

Iglesia De Juda De Sion
Goodland

Goodland Community Church
First Baptist Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Sts. Peter & Paul Catholic Church
Kentland

Covenant Federated Church
Newton County Baptist Church
St. Joseph Catholic Church
Trinity United Methodist Church
Trinity Church,Kentland Outreach
Lake Village

Presbyterian Church

St. Augusta (Catholic) Church
Village Baptist Church

New Life Community Church
Morocco

First United Methodist Church
The River Church

United Church of Morocco

Mt. Ayr

Mt. Ayr United Methodist Church
Apostolic Faith Pentecostal Church
Mt. Zion (Washington Township)
Mt. Zion United Methodist Church
Roselawn

Community Christian Reformed Church
First Baptist Church of Roselawn
Jubilee Gospel Center

United Methodist Church

Redeemer Church

Victory Baptist Church

219-233-2007x6961

219-992-3311
219-507-0180
219-285-2258
800-932-3302

219-275-2111
219-275-3751
219-275-2010

219-297-4547
219-297-4292
219-297-3556
219-261-2302

219-474-5813
219-474-9710
219-474-5514
219-474-6225
219-474-3141

219-992-3466
219-992-3220
219-992-3170
219-302-1173

219-285-2762
219-285-2791
219-285-2843

219-285-2820
219-394-2864

219-474-6428

219-345-3388
219-345-5725
219-345-4006
219-345-3408
319-345-5752
219-345-5610

Churches/Faith-Based Organizations—con’t
Raub

Raub United Methodist Church

Thayer
Grace Penecostal Church of God

Education
Cooperative School Services
Newton County Adult Learning Center
North Newton School Corporation
Lake Village Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Morocco Elementary
North Newton Jr./Sr. High
Purdue Cooperative Extension Service
South Newton School Corporation
South Newton Schools
Preschools
ABC (Brook) UM Church of Brook
Community Christian Reformed Full Day
Goodland Right Steps
KIRPC Head Start
Goodland
Roselawn
Morocco Cooperative Preschool
South Newton

Emergency
Ambulance North Base

South Base
EMA Director
EMA Assistant Director
EMS Director
Indiana State Police, Lowell

Newton County Sheriff's Department Non-

Roselawn
Lake Village/Morocco/Mt. Ayr
Goodland
Kentland
Brook
Administrative Office of Sheriff
Poison Control

Employment
AARP Foundation

Senior Community Services Employment Program
Heartland Services
Work One

219-474-5616

219-956-4305

219-866-8540
888-663-9866 x2700
219-285-2228
219-992-3311
219-507-0180
219-285-2258
219-285-2252
888-663-9866 x2800
219-474-5184
219-474-5167

219-275-3751
219-345-3388
219-233-2007 x6961
888-300-0795
219-297-3888
219-345-2011
219-285-6328
219-474-5167

911
888-663-9866 x5102
888-663-9866 x5108
888-663-9866 x5301
888-663-9866 x5302
888-663-9866 x5101
219-696-6242
Emergency #'s
219-474-5661
219-474-5661
219-474-5661
219-474-5661
219-474-5661
219-474-3331
800-222-1222

219-980-2723

(219-866-3282) or 219-866-4401
(800-661-2258) or 219-285-6805

Family/Recreation
4-H Youth Development

Boy Scouts/Sagamore Council
Girl Scouts/Sycamore Council
Local Contact
LaSalle State Fish & Wildlife Area
Willow Slough State Fish & Wildlife Area

Financial Assistance
Consumer Credit Counseling
Energy Assistance Program
Salvation Army-Kentland

Government

Newton County Courthouse
Assessor, Auditor, Circuit Court,
Clerk, Commissioner’s, Probation,
Recorder, Superior Court, Treasurer

Newton County Government Center

Building Commissioner/Animal Control

Health Department
wIC

Economic Development
County Commissioner’s
County Coroner

Adult Education

Purdue Extension

Soil & Water

Veteran’s Affairs Officer
WorkOne

Emergency 911/Dispatch

Government Officials

Newton County Commissioners
Kyle Conrad

Abbey Rossiter

Butch Cain

Newton County Council
Scott Carlson

David Atkinson

Michael Mark

Robert Churchill

Matt Gibson

Mick Vanderwall

Tom VanVleet

888-663-9866x2800

800-844-0537
765-449-4009
219-472-1959
219-992-3019
219-285-2704

800-769-3571
219-285-2246
219-474-6225

888-663-9866

888-663-9866
Ext. 2100
Ext. 2200
Ext. 2300
Ext. 2601
Ext. 2500
Ext. 2401
Ext. 2700
Ext. 2800
Ext. 2515
Ext. 2514
219-285-6805

Ext. 3117

888-663-9866
Ext. 2502
Ext. 2503
Ext. 2504

888-663-9866
Ext. 2506
Ext. 2508
Ext. 2507
Ext. 2509
Ext. 2510
Ext. 2511
Ext. 2505



Government Continued

State Legislators for Newton County

State Rep Sharon Negele

State Rep Michael Aylesworth

State Rep Sharon Negele

4th Congressional District—Jim Baird
State Senator Rick Niemeyer
Township Trustees

Beaver Mindy Jeglum
Colfax Kathy Haas

Grant Candice Krug
Iroquois Jane Risley
Jackson June Miller
Jefferson Jacob Shufflebarger
Lake Nikki Hanger
Lincoln Steve Holder
McClellan Mary Jarvis
Washington Kim Wright

Health Care/Medical Services

Franciscan Brook Health Center
Franciscan Health Rensselaer
IFC—Morocco Health Clinic

& Addiction Counseling & Treatment
Iroquois Memorial Hospital, Watseka
Iroquois Memorial Kentland Clinic
Newton County First Steps
Newton County Health Department
North Shore Health Centers
VA Hospital
Legal Services
Indiana Legal Services, Inc.
Newton County Child Support Services
Libraries
Brook Public Library
Goodland Public Library
Kentland Public Library
Lake Village Public Library
Morocco Public Library
Roselawn Public Library
Media
Newton County Enterprise/Courier
WGFA Radio—94.1 FM
WIVR Radio —101.7 FM
WRIN/The Bear 104.5 FM & 1560 AM
WLQI Radio—97.7 FM

317-232-9802
317-234-9447
800-382-9841
317-563-5567
317-232-9400

219-285-6913
219-394-2612
219-297-3983
219-275-8841
219-218-3558
219-474-3330
219-992-9116
219-345-4071
219-285-2437
219-275-5111

219-275-2521
888-511-5141
219-506-4060

800-242-2731
219-474-5464
800-387-7837

888-663-9866 x2200

219-763-8112
877-222-VETS

800-382-7581
219-474-3002

219-275-2471
219-297-4431
219-474-5044
219-992-3490
219-285-2664
219-348-3850

219-474-5532
815-432-4955
815-933-9287

219-866-5105
219-866-4104

Mental Health

Valley Oak

Miscellaneous

American Legion Post #6286 Morocco
American Legion Post #238 Roselawn
Chamber of Commerce

219-866-4194

219-285-6286
219-345-2752

Brook brookchamber@gmail.com

Kentland

North Newton
Drug Free Coalition —-NC
Faith Harvest Clothing Shop
Jasper/Newton Foundation
LaSalle State Fish & Wildlife Area
License Bureau/BMV
Newton County Animal Control
Newton County Building Commissioner
Newton County Economic Dev.
Newton County Highway Department

Frost Law Information

Newton County Historical Society
Newton County Jail

Newton County Landfill/Republic Services

Newton County Prosecutor
Newton County Recycling
Newton County Soil & Water
newtonsoilwater@gmail.com
Newton County Surveyor
Newton County Step Ahead

Newton County Veterans Affairs Officer

US Consolidated Farm Service Agency

Willow Slough State Fish & Wildlife Area

Nutrition/Food Assistance
Division of Family Resources
Food Pantry

Newton County Food Pantry-Morocco

Faith Harvest Food Pantry-Morocco
Community Food Pantry-Roselawn
Kentland Covenant Church

Lake Village Presbyterian Church
Nutrition Site
Purdue Cooperative Extension Service
wic

219-474-5155

nnchambersm@gmail.com
gbell@icloudmailusa.com

219-285-2791
219-285-5899
219-992-3019
888-692-6841
888-663-9866 x5303
888-663-9866 x2100
888-663-9866 x2601
888-663-9866 x5200
888-663-9866 x5210
219-474-6944
219-474-3999
219-224-4218
888-663-9866 x4100
888-663-9866 x2513
219-285-2217

888-663-9866 x5400
219-285-2276
888-663-9866 x2514
219-285-6802
219-285-2704

800-403-0864

219-285-2246
219-285-2791
219-345-3388
219-474-5813
219-474-5306
219-992-3466
219-285-1103
888-663-9866 x2800
888-663-9866 x2300

Pregnancy Assistance
Birthright of Rensselaer

wic

Post Offices
Brook

Fair Oaks
Goodland
Kentland
Lake Village
Morocco

Mt. Ayr
Roselawn

Senior Services
Newton County Community Services
Senior Centers/Senior Meals:
Goodland
Kentland
Morocco

Roselawn
SAGA
Ashland Place Senior Apartments
George Ade Memorial Healthcare
Iroquois Manor
Newton Village Apartments
North Newton Retirement Homes

Social Services
Anthem - Hoosier Health Care
Healthy Indiana Plan & Hoosier Health Wise

Community Health Net
Community Partners
Crisis Center
Dept. of Child Services

To Report Abuse/Neglect

219-359-4826

219-866-4555

888-663-9866 x2300

219-275-6555
219-866-3841
219-297-4545
219-474-6313
219-992-3085
219-285-2644
219-394-2122
219-345-2140

219-285-2246

219-297-3039
219-474-6711
219-285-1103
219-345-4881
219-354-4442
219-297-3921
219-275-2531
219-474-3249
812-876-4461
219-285-2550

844-284-1797
866-408-6131
219-886-8980
888-357-4264
800-933-0374
219-285-2206
800-800-5556

Division of Family Resources www.in.gov 800-403-0864
SNAP/TANF, Health Coverage, Impact Employment

Hoosier Healthwise 0-18 years
HIP 19—64 years (Healthy Adult)
Medicaid/Disability

Family Focus Inc.
KIDS Home Based Counseling
Father Engagement

Firefly Children & Family Alliance

CCDF Vouchers
Geminus
Healthy Families Newton/Jasper

800-403-0864
800-403-0864
800-403-0864
219-462-9200
800-582-4198
800-582-4198

812-870-8638
219-575-7143
219-956-2693

Social Services

Indiana State Dept. of Health
Indiana Youth Institute
Lirio Resources
Managed Health Services (MHS)

800-446-9428

800-382-9480
219-682-5183
219-866-3282
877-647-4848

Healthy Indiana Plan, Hoosier Healthwise & Hoosier Care Connect

MCH MOMS Help Line

MDwise

Newton County First Steps

Newton County Community Services
EAP, Hardship, EFSP, CEAP

Phoenix Recovery Solutions

QSource

United Healthcare Community Plan

Hoosier Care Connect—Medicaid option

Vocational Rehabilitation

Town Halls
Brook
Goodland
Kentland
Morocco

Mt Ayr

Transportation
Newton County Community Services

Utility Companies
Nipsco

Newton County REMC
CenturyLink

AT&T

Nitco

Brightspeed
Mediacom

Newton County Quick Facts

844-624-6667
317-517-1973
800-387-7837
219-285-2246
219-285-2246
765-490-0381
317-735-3551
574-213-2778

219-981-5326

219-275-6181
219-297-4841
219-474-5062
219-285-2070
219-394-2460

219-285-2247

800-464-7726
219-297-3118
800-201-4099
800-288-2020
219-394-7000
800-366-8201
866-637-2225

First organized in the 1830’s was

re-organized in 1859
Population: 13,808

County Seat: Kentland

County Square Miles: 403.44
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